For Immediate Release October 8, 2021

SUSQUEHANNA ART MUSEUM AT THE MARTY AND TOM PHILIPS FAMILY ART CENTER

OLD MASTERS IN HARRISBURG

Harrisburg, PA - Susquehanna Art Museum's newest Lehr Gallery exhibition Four Seasons and Seven Vices: Old Master Prints in Series brings the Renaissance to life in Harrisburg! Historic works of printmaking were often created as part of a thematic series. Artists depicted well-known stories of the seasons, elements, planets, virtues, and vices. A selection of these 15th and 16th century works of art are on view through January 23, 2022.

This style was particularly popular during the Renaissance and Baroque eras when a variety of forces—aesthetic, commercial, educational, and religious in nature—led to the illustration of themes. Four Seasons and Seven Vices introduces this approach to printmaking and collecting, highlighting why it found such favor at this time. It features work by leading artists including Jacques Callot, William Hogarth, Jacob Matham, and Jan Pieterszoon Saenredam.

Phillip Earenfight, Director of the Trout Gallery, will be leading a gallery tour and discussion of this work in the Lehr Gallery on Sunday December 12 at 2:00pm. This special event is free with standard museum admission.

Four Seasons and Seven Vices is on loan from the Darlene K. Morris collection at The Trout Gallery, The Art Museum of Dickinson College. Learn more about this exhibition at Jan (Johannes) Wierix, Twelve Flemish Proverbs: Archer Wasting His SusquehannaArtMuseum.org/calendar/Four-Seasons.



Arrows, after design by Pieter Bruegel the Elder, c. 1568, engraving

Thank you to the Lehr Gallery season sponsors McCormick Family Foundation and The Foundation for Enhancing Communities, with grateful appreciation and in honor of Beverlee and Bill Lehr.

Susquehanna Art Museum is located at 1401 N. 3rd Street, Harrisburg, PA 17102. Hours: Wednesday 10am - 7pm, Thursday - Saturday 10am - 5pm, Sunday 12 - 5pm. Free parking is available to visitors in the lot behind the Museum at Calder and James Streets.

www.SusquehannaArtMuseum.org (717) 233-8668

Contact: Lauren Nye, Director of Exhibitions, LNye@SusquehannaArtMuseum.org Facebook & Instagram: Susquehanna Art Museum Twitter: @SusquehannaArt



